2 Briefly stated the facts of the case are that the applicant, an Indian national 

arrived at the Chennai Airport on 21.01.2014. He was intercepted while proceeding 

towards the Green Channel. Examination of his hand baggage resulted in the recovery 

of 3 gold bars totally weighing 300 gms totally valued at Rs. 7,59,462/-( Seven lac Fifty 

Nine thousand Four hundred and Sixty two ). After due process of the law vide Order-In- 

Original No. 68/2014 dated 24.05.2013, Original Adjudicating Authority absolutely 

confiscated the gold bars referred to above under section 111(d) and 111()) of the 

Customs Act, 1962 read with section 3(3) of the Foreign trade (D &R) Act, 1992.

[...]

The Applicant has pleaded for re-export on Redemption fine and penalty and 

Government is inclined to accept the plea. 

8. Government allows redemption of the confiscated cold es “for re 

fine. The gold bars totally weighing 300 gms valued at Rs. 7 9, 462 T- -{ ‘Seven adhe ifty Nine 

thousand Four hundred and Sixty two ) is ordered to Ise iedeemied {oh resekport on 

payment of redemption fine of Rs.3,00,000/-(Rupees Three) acs), under. section: pS of the 

Customs Act, 1962. Government also observes that the fats of the- ase istity slight 

reduction in the penalty imposed. The penalty imposed on Yhé_Applicant is therefore 

reduced from Rs. 90,000/- (Rupees Ninety thousand } to Rs 75,000/- ( Rupees Seventy 

Five thousand ) under section 112(a) of the Customs Act,1962. 

9. The impugned Order in Appeal stands modified to that extent. Revision 

application is partly allowed on above terms. 

10. So, ordered. tse fa 

(ASHOK KUMAR MEHTA) 
Principal Commissioner & ex-officio